
codes and standards
• UL 924 and 844 listed
• NFPA 101, NEC, IBC, BOCA, and OSHA 

illumination standard
• UL 1598/A Marine rated
• IP65
• Temperature Class (T-Rating) T6
• The CEX Series is UL listed for Class I, 

Division 1, Groups C & D; Class I, Division 
2, Groups A, B, C & D; Class II, Division 1 & 
2, Groups E, F, & G; and Class III, Zone 1, 
Groups IIA, IIB; Class I, Zone 2, Groups IIA, 
IIB, + H2 & IIC areas.

construction
• Copper free cast aluminum enclosure with 

powder coat finish designed to withstand the 
pressure of explosions generated by internal 
arc without propagating them into  
the hazardous atmosphere.

• Acrylic edge lit single face or double face 
panel.

• Available in wall/pendant or end mount 
configurations.

• Chevrons are provided with each exit sign for 
field installing to panel, if needed.

electronics
• AC Only - 120/277 VAC dual voltage input.
• Self-Powered - 120/277 VAC dual voltage 

input with surge-protected, solid-state 
circuitry provides for a reliable charging 
system. Standard features include low 
voltage disconnect, AC lockout and 
brownout protection.

power consumption
 AC-only red: 0.012 A (120 VAC), 0.005 A 

(277 VAC).
 AC-only green: 0.019 A (120 VAC), 0.008 A 

(277 VAC).
 Self-powered red: 0.020 A (120 VAC), 0.009 

A (277 VAC).
 Self-powered green: 0.025 A (120 VAC), 

0.011 A (277 VAC).

• 50°F (10°C) to 104°F (40°C).

lamps
• Illumination of the exit stencil face is 

accomplished with long lasting, high output 
Light Emitting Diodes (LEDs).

• Hot spots and striations are eliminated by the 
internal “light chamber” specially designed 
around the high performance LED array.

battery
• Maintenance free sealed nickel cadmium 

battery.
• Provides a minimum of 90 minutes of 

emergency power.

warranty
• Five full years on electronics and unit.

Project: 

Location: 

Cat.No: 

Type: 

Lamps:  Qty: 

Notes: 
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Exit/Emergency

CEX series

Hazardous location edge-lit 
exit sign 

Ordering guide
Series

CEX

Mode of Operation No. of Faces Legend Color Mounting Configuration

CEX      Class I, Div. 1 LED Exit Sign A       AC Only
N      Self-Powered

1 Single Face
2 Double Face      

R        Red
G      Green     
 

WPM     Wall/Pendant Mount 
EMB      End-Mount Bracket 

Sample #: CEXA1RWPM



dimensions

6.0"
(15.24cm) 21.00"

(53.34cm)

end mount

13.56"
(34.44cm)

4.56"
(11.58cm)

16.0"
(40.64cm)

5.00"
(12.7cm)

5.0"
(12.7cm)

3.88"
(9.855cm)

14.88"
(37.8cm)

16.0"
(40.64cm)

5.0"
(12.7cm)

2.06"
(5.232cm)

6.0"
(15.24cm)

wall/pendant mount

CEX Hazardous location edge-lit exit sign

© 2021 Signify Holding. All rights reserved. The information provided herein is 
subject to change, without notice. Signify does not give any representation 
or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included 
herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The information 
presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does 
not form part of any quotation or contract, unless otherwise agreed by Signify.

CH-41600 06/21 page 2 of 2 

Signify North America Corporation 
200 Franklin Square Drive, 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
Telephone 855-486-2216

Signify Canada Ltd. 
281 Hillmount Road, 
Markham, ON, Canada L6C 2S3  
Telephone 800-668-9008

All trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective owners.

www.chloride-lighting.com

Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA): 
This product is manufactured in one of our US factories and, as of the date of this document, this product was considered a commercially 
available off-the-shelf (COTS) item meeting the requirements of the BAA. This BAA designation hereunder does not address (i) the 
applicability of, or availability of a waiver under, the Trade Agreements Act, or (ii) the “Buy America” domestic content requirements imposed 
on states, localities, and other non-federal entities as a condition of receiving funds administered by the Department of Transportation or 
other federal agencies.  Prior to ordering, please visit www.signify.com/baa to view a current list of BAA-compliant products to confirm this 
product’s current compliance.
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